

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1151  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Genn” and substitute “, Genn, Hixson, and Cryor”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 6, strike “county board” and substitute “State Board of Education”; in line 20, strike “EMPLOY” and substitute “HIRE”; strike beginning with “AN” in line 25 down through “301A” in line 26 and substitute “UNLAWFUL MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR DISPENSING OF CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES UNDER ARTICLE 27, § 286, § 286C, § 286D, § 287(D), § 288, § 289, § 290, OR § 301A OF THE CODE”; and in line 27, strike “, OR § 464C” and substitute “OF THE CODE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 2, strike “A COMPARABLE CRIME IN ANOTHER STATE” and substitute “AN OFFENSE UNDER THE LAWS OF ANOTHER STATE THAT WOULD BE A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 27, § 35C OF THE CODE IF COMMITTED IN THIS STATE”; in line 4, strike “A COMPARABLE CRIME IN ANOTHER STATE” and substitute “AN OFFENSE UNDER THE LAWS OF ANOTHER STATE THAT WOULD BE A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 27, § 643B OF THE CODE IF COMMITTED IN THIS STATE”; in line 7, after “EMPLOYMENT” insert “THAT RELATES TO THE CRIMINAL RECORD OF THE INDIVIDUAL”; strike beginning with “, MISCONDUCT” in line 12 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 14; and in line 18, strike “COUNTY” and substitute “STATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 26, after “Act” insert “applies only to individuals applying for employment after the effective date of this Act”.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act”.